
2024 Birmingham-Southern College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 2, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 33-16   Conf: 14-7   Home: 16-8   Away: 12-4   Neutral: 5-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (410), Opp (388)   DPs Turned: Team (22), Opp (34)   IBB: Team (7), Hancock (2), Webster (2), Zito (2), Dutton (1), Opp (8)   
Picked Off: Hancock (1), Lietz (1), Morgan (1), Nelson (1), Steadman (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (18), Totals (18), Truett (9), Nelson (7), Morgan (2), Opp (30)   Pickoffs: Team (7), Leerssen 4, Horne 1, LaRoche 1, Mullins 1,
Totals , Opp (5)   SBA/ATT: Totals (131-154), Nelson (37-42), Truett (16-22), LaRoche (11-13), Morgan (11-11), Leerssen (10-13), Mullins
(9-10), Barron (8-9), Horne (8-8), Fields (4-5), Munyon (4-4), Sottile (4-6), Tyus (4-5), McCown (2-2), Scalese (2-2), Adams (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
7 Dutton, Andrew .340 49-49 200 61 68 12 1 7 42 103 .515 27 8 25 2 .435 2 0 4-4 104 110 8 .964
15 Hancock, Ian .324 49-49 179 47 58 11 3 10 52 105 .587 27 13 29 1 .439 4 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
6 Steadman, Eli .301 49-49 173 59 52 5 1 4 23 71 .410 56 9 41 0 .492 0 4 7-11 102 2 2 .981
4 Truett, Ty .297 49-49 175 31 52 9 2 0 23 65 .371 23 6 39 0 .389 4 2 8-10 139 125 11 .960
23 Webster, Jackson .292 47-47 168 49 49 4 1 16 55 103 .613 24 27 40 7 .452 2 0 3-4 343 18 9 .976
35 Zito, Jakob .283 48-44 173 21 49 7 4 4 43 76 .439 15 8 30 1 .365 1 0 6-8 61 4 2 .970
1 Ladd, Parker .253 37-30 99 21 25 2 1 5 18 44 .444 12 4 21 1 .357 0 2 6-7 20 49 11 .863
9 Nelson, Shane .229 42-33 118 22 27 8 2 1 23 42 .356 9 5 25 0 .306 2 2 0-0 262 16 4 .986
42 Scalese, Dominick .500 13-2 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 2 1.000 1 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0-0 4 3 0 1.000
8 Banks, Charlie .380 36-27 108 28 41 12 3 6 36 77 .713 13 10 32 1 .481 2 0 1-2 63 2 0 1.000
13 Lietz, Forrest .313 36-26 96 23 30 4 0 2 18 40 .417 20 2 18 2 .437 1 0 5-5 46 1 3 .940
20 Austin, Mitch .250 33-19 64 11 16 2 0 0 10 18 .281 9 2 14 0 .351 2 1 0-0 12 44 4 .933
26 Morgan, Grant .250 20-4 28 4 7 0 0 2 7 13 .464 4 1 14 0 .353 1 0 0-0 43 2 2 .957
14 Dropp, Garrett .250 5-0 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
17 Hutson, Parker .167 18-9 30 3 5 1 0 0 0 6 .200 3 1 12 0 .265 0 3 1-2 17 20 4 .902
24 Weisberg, JT .120 14-6 25 1 3 0 0 0 0 3 .120 1 0 8 0 .154 0 0 0-0 8 7 6 .714
21 Davis, Cooper .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
2 Noland, Dixon .000 5-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
25 Yaeger, Charlie .000 6-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
3 Fields, Jacob .000 21-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 2 1 1 .750
Totals .294 49-49 1646 384 484 78 18 57 350 769 .467 244 96 349 17 .411 21 14 43-55 1252 447 73 .959
Opponents .270 49-49 1669 268 451 73 13 24 229 622 .373 162 47 398 17 .349 15 23 67-79 1211 385 62 .963

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
12 Brown, Barrett 0.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 .100 3 1 0 0 0
32 Stephens, Owen 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 0
25 Yaeger, Charlie 1.42 0-0 6 0 0 0-1 0 6.1 3 1 1 3 7 1 0 0 .143 1 1 0 1 0
28 LaRoche, Drake 3.21 8-3 13 13 2 0-0 0 81.1 84 41 29 18 66 13 3 6 .262 4 4 0 3 3
18 Horne, Charlie 3.45 2-2 15 0 0 0-0 4 28.2 29 20 11 12 30 2 1 1 .252 9 7 0 0 5
44 Hoover, Ben 3.65 0-0 11 0 0 0-0 0 12.1 13 6 5 6 14 1 3 0 .265 0 0 0 1 1
30 Mullins, Tams 3.86 1-0 17 0 0 0-1 4 37.1 39 22 16 12 23 6 0 3 .269 2 1 1 2 3
19 Barron, Trip 3.93 2-0 13 0 0 0-1 0 18.1 13 9 8 12 20 2 0 0 .210 1 2 0 2 2
16 Leerssen, Josh 4.08 10-2 14 14 1 1-0 0 86.0 81 43 39 25 86 18 2 2 .248 12 14 1 3 1
34 Tyus, Carter 4.39 1-1 9 9 0 0-1 0 26.2 35 20 13 13 23 5 0 3 .307 7 1 0 0 1
3 Fields, Jacob 5.01 1-2 19 0 0 0-1 0 23.1 24 16 13 16 33 4 0 1 .258 5 3 1 0 1
36 McCown, Hansen 5.14 4-0 9 3 0 0-0 1 21.0 25 13 12 9 26 4 0 3 .284 1 0 0 0 1
27 Harrison, Ricky 5.40 0-0 15 0 0 0-1 0 13.1 12 11 8 7 20 0 1 0 .218 2 6 0 0 0
37 Sottile, Hayden 5.66 2-4 7 7 0 0-0 0 20.2 32 20 13 10 16 9 0 1 .352 2 3 1 2 3
42 Scalese, Dominick 6.10 1-1 11 2 0 0-0 0 20.2 24 17 14 9 17 4 2 1 .279 1 2 0 0 1
22 Adams, Connor 10.80 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 15 9 6 1 5 2 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 1
40 Munyon, Grayson 10.80 1-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 8.1 14 13 10 6 7 1 1 1 .341 1 0 0 0 0
29 Williams, Braden 12.60 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 7 7 7 1 2 1 0 2 .333 0 2 0 1 0
Totals 4.42 33-16 177 49 3 4 9 417.1 451 268 205 162 398 73 13 24 .270 52 47 4 15 23
Opponents 7.78 16-33 195 49 1 1 3 403.2 484 384 349 244 349 78 18 57 .294 56 96 5 21 14



2024 Birmingham-Southern College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 2, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
8 Banks, Charlie 65 63 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Leerssen, Josh 17 10 7 0 1.000 0 10 3 .769 0 0
18 Horne, Charlie 8 0 8 0 1.000 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
42 Scalese, Dominick 7 4 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
37 Sottile, Hayden 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 4 2 .667 0 0
40 Munyon, Grayson 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
14 Dropp, Garrett 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Mullins, Tams 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 9 1 .900 0 0
22 Adams, Connor 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
27 Harrison, Ricky 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
12 Brown, Barrett 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Hancock, Ian 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Noland, Dixon 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Hoover, Ben 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Nelson, Shane 282 262 16 4 .986 0 37 5 .881 7 0
6 Steadman, Eli 106 102 2 2 .981 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Webster, Jackson 370 343 18 9 .976 19 0 0 — 0 0
35 Zito, Jakob 67 61 4 2 .970 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Dutton, Andrew 222 104 110 8 .964 20 0 0 — 0 0
4 Truett, Ty 275 139 125 11 .960 12 16 6 .727 9 0
26 Morgan, Grant 47 43 2 2 .957 0 11 0 1.000 2 0
13 Lietz, Forrest 50 46 1 3 .940 1 0 0 — 0 0
20 Austin, Mitch 60 12 44 4 .933 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Hutson, Parker 41 17 20 4 .902 7 0 0 — 0 0
1 Ladd, Parker 80 20 49 11 .863 5 0 0 — 0 0
28 LaRoche, Drake 16 3 10 3 .813 1 11 2 .846 0 0
36 McCown, Hansen 5 2 2 1 .800 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
19 Barron, Trip 4 1 2 1 .750 0 8 1 .889 0 0
3 Fields, Jacob 4 2 1 1 .750 0 4 1 .800 0 0
24 Weisberg, JT 21 8 7 6 .714 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Tyus, Carter 3 0 2 1 .667 0 4 1 .800 0 0
10 Willingham, Blake 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Davis, Cooper 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Yaeger, Charlie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Williams, Braden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Barber, Jayson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Stephens, Owen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1772 1252 447 73 .959 65 131 23 .851 18 0
Opponents 1658 1211 385 62 .963 84 86 22 .796 30 1


